RT

-5

V"4 M.BA
REHA IM- & EXPORT GMBH

Spare Part List
Stairclimber TRE-52

FP-16-13




ya e |
m Cargo

L




Parts No. Parts Name Q'ty Remark
L1 — FA16-A10-6 CH L& -5 A Retaining Ring 20 4
L3 - FA16-A7-B26 L—kRJLE Seat Belt i
L4 - FAO01-A9-B4 FLE Rubber Stand 2
L5 - FAi6-12 S—khsi— Sheet Cover 1
L9 — FA16-A6-13 MR ML M4x 10 Truss—head Screw 8
L10 - FA16-A6-15 AERILF M8 X 20 Bolt 8
Li1 - FA16-A6-17 [$HaEE 8 Spring Washer 8
L13 - FA16-A7-27 HNFEREAILL Wheel Chair Belt 4
L15 - FA16-A7-12 FSRMNALE M8 X 16 Truss—head Screw 2
Li6 — FA16-A7-14 AEFUTARILE M10% 30 Hexagonal Socket Bolt 4
L17 - FA16-A7-15 AL M10% 35 Hexagonal Socket Bolt 2
L18 - FA16-A7-16 RESET M8 Hexagon Nut 2
L19 - FA16-A7-17 AAFvR-28E M10 Hexagon Nut 6
L20 - FAi6-A7-18 F4aFuk Nylon Nut 2
L21 - FA16-A7-19 [FhEs s Spring Washer 2
L22 - FA16-A7-Bi1-1 HI— Gover 1
L23 - FA16-A7-B1-2 SiI—2H xyhk Rubber Magnet 4
L24 - FA16-A7-B1-3 BEIS O Ay Grommet 2
L25 - FA16-A7-Bi-4 UEkET L Edge Rubber 1
127 - FA16-A7-7 FTARYIEDHT—F Non Slip Tape 2
128 - FA16-A8-5 EBATIT Spring 1
L30 - FA16-A8-9 T ab—LlT Mushroom Knob 1
L31 — FA16-A8-11 FSR P L M5 X 10 Truss—head Screw 3
L32 - FA16-A8-14 AREARIE M8x110 Bolt i
L33 — FA16-A8-15 ATV -3E M3 Hexagon Nut 1
L34 - FA16-A8-17 FAavFyk Nylon Nut 2
L35 - FA16-A8-19 EEES Plain Washer 6
L37 - FA16-A8-24 Fuk Nut 1
L38 - FA16-A8-25 JTRE— Knob 1
L39 - FA16-A8-26 FS R M8 X 30 Truss—head Screw 1
L40 - FA16-A8-28 FAADT I — Nylon Washer 1
L41 - FA16-A8-29 midta Coned Disc Spring 4
L43 - FA16-A8-B4 RATAYFL AR Pipe Head Rest 1
L44 - FA16-A8-B21 ~AYRLRRTSHyk Head Rest Bracket i
L45 - FA16-A8-B21-3 ToOVIT—F(Tvd) Fastener (Hook) 1
L49 - FA16-A9-6 TARYIEHT—T Non Slip Tape 2
L54 - FA16-A9-11 =5/l M5x 16 Flat-head Screw 6
L57 - FA16-A9-18 EESRS Plain Washer 6
L58 — FA16-A9-15 FaarFyk Nylon Nut 6
L63 — FA16-A10-3 TLEE Rubber Wheel 2
L64 - FA16-A10-4 NARILF M8% 22 Bolt 4
L65 - FA16-A10-5 [EhEss Spring Washer 4
L66 - FA16-A10-B1i BiTE§Ass'y Rubber Wheel 1
L67 = TR4-A11-Bi-1 ~AYRL AR Head Rest 1
L68 - FA31-A10-B5-2 gAyoay v—7F " Fastener (Loop) 1
L69 - FA16-A7-8 EESafF— Joiner 4
L70 - FA16-A7-9 VARE SIS Grommet N
L71 = FA16-A7-23 ANERMREVRILE MI0% 16 Hexagonal Socket Button Bolt 2
L73 - FA16-Atl Joy— Floor 1
L74 - FA16-A2 NURIL Handle i
L75 - FA16-A6-B20 Ry TAFHI— Box Cover 1
L76 — FA16-A7-B2 IRATH-F Pipe Guard 2
L77 - FA16-A9-22 L—n Rail 2
L78 — FA16-A9-25 AbyIs—53— Stopper Rubber 4
L79 - FA16-A9-20 Shphial MAx 14 Flat—head Screw 8
L80 — FA16-AS-10 =n/PRC M3xi0 Flat—head Screw 4
L81 — FA16-A9-12 FSRMRE M5% 14 Truss—head Screw 4
182 - FA16-A9-26 FaavFyk Nylon Nut 8
L83 - FA16-A9-16 NESFYE Hexagon Nut 4
L84 — FA16-A9-17 ks s Spring Washer 4
185 - FA16-A9-B2 WoF Handle 1
L86 - FA16-A9-B23 Ay —TL—FA Stopper Plate A 2
L87 - FA16-A9-B24 Rbwrs—FL—IB Stopper Plate B 2
L88 - FA16-A9-27 FaavFvk Nylon Nut 4
189 - FA16-A8-6 ybEy Set Pin 1
L90 - FA16-A8-23 HIN— Cover i
L81 - FA16-A8-B1 RATASAF Pipe Slide 1
L92 - FA16-A8-B22 RATRXSAEB Pipe Slide B 1
L93 - BA17-Al1-4 HH Tire Shaft 2




BE-HE

m Electric equipment / Qil Pressure




Parts No. Parts Name Q'ty| Remark
E15 - FA16-A5-4 TykHhii— Foot Cover 1
E16 -~ FA16-A5-12 TATOARAYF Micro Switch 1
E17 ~ FA16-A5-13 a—T1595F49YvT  Coating Glamp Clip 2
E18 - FA16-A5-14 TN L MAx 10 Screw 4
E20 - FA16-A5-16 FEARIMLC M4 30 Screw 2
E21 - FA16-A5-18 REARILEMEX18 Bolt 2
E22 - FA16-A5-19 FREMRILS M10X 20 Bolt 4
E23 - FA16-A5-20 RETYF M4 Hexagon Nut 2
E24 - FA16-A5-21 ANART Y37 M6 Hexagon Nut 2
E25 - FA16-A5-22 IFHhES 4 Spring Washer 6
E26 — FA16-A5-24 IFhEZ 6 Spring Washer 2
E27 - FA16-A5-25 FREZ 10 Spring Washer 4
E29 - FA16-A5-27 CTZ 1L ¥h&g - & Retaining Ring 4
E31 - FA16-A5-29 THEEE 4 Plain Washer 2
E32 - FA16-A5-Bi AV N Frame 1
E34 - FAO1-A5-B2-3 AR—H Spacer 2
'E35 - FA16-A5-B2-4 L7251 Receptacle 1
E36 - FA16-A5-17 FSZMRLE M6% 10 Truss—head Screw 3
E37 - FA16-A5-B2-8 g —r Insulating Sheet 1
E38 - FA16-A5-B2-12 RyF— Battery 2
E40 - FA16-A5-B2-14 UBRIE-F Handle 2
E41 - FA16-A5-B2-15 &5/l M25% 10 Flat-head Screw 2
E42 - FA16-A5-B2-16 FSRINRLE M4%6 Truss—head Screw . 8
E44 - FA16-A5-B2-19 FoRMEC M6 10 Truss—head Screw - 4
E45 - FA16-A5-B2-20 REATVE M25 Hexagon Nut 2
E47 -~ FA16-A5-B2-22 [EhEX 25 Spring Washer 2
E49 - FA16-A5-B3-C44 |H/3—B Cover B 1
E50 - FA16-A5-B3-5 WER (FA44—F) Terminal Stand (Diode) 1
E52 - FA16-A5-B3-23 JL— 40A Relay 40A 1
E53 - FA16-A5-B3-24 Faityk Grommet 2
E55 — FA16-A5-B3-26 TIphal M3x 16 Screw 2
E56 - FA16-A5-B3-27 TR L MAx 12 Screw 8
E57 - FA16-A5-B3-28 ERal M6 10 Screw 2
E58 - FA16-A5-B3-29 EAMRLE M5% 10 Screw 1
E598 - FA16-A5-B3-30 FSRMMHE M5% 10 Truss—head Screw 3
E60 - FA16-A5-B3-31 ARAFYE M3 - Hexagon Nut 2
E62 - FA16—-A5-B3-33 T59F bk M4 Hexagon Nut 12
E63 — FA16-A5-B3-34 759 F 9k M5 Hexagon Nut N
E64 — FA16-A5-B3-35 £ 3 Spring Washer 2
E65 - FA16-A5-B3-36 [T EE 6 Spring Washer 2
E66 - FA16-A5-B3-37 HRIPRE MAx 14 Screw 4
E67 - FA16-A5-B3-38 FEEE-MER 4 Plain Washer 4
E70 - FA16-A5-B3-49 TS55vk Bracket 1
E72 - FA16-A6-B36 FEITAAYF Ass’y Travel Switch 2
E74 - FA16-A6-12 TATORAYF Micro Switch 1
E75 - FA16-A6-13 FSRMRE M4 X 10 Truss—head Screw 6
E76 — FA16-A6-14 FSZRMBE M6x 16 Truss—head Screw 2
E77 - FA16-A6-16 7529+ vk M6 Hexagon Nut 2
E78 - FA16-A6-18 TS5k Bracket 1
E79 - FA16-A6-19 =%y Grip 2
E80 - FA16-A6-Bi-1 ey Panel 1
E81 - FA16-A6-Bi-2 FEFEIERAVF Emergency Stop Switch 1
E82 - FA16-A6-B1-3 BERALYF Crawler Switch (UP-DOWN) 1
E83 - FA16-A6-Bi-4 A7 —RAYF Floor Switch (UP-DOWN) 1
E84 - FA16-A6-Bi-5 EEJL—FR(YF Parking Brake Switch 1




BE-HE

m Electric equipment / Oil Pressure




Parts No. Parts Name Q'ty| Remark
E85 - FA16-A6-B1-6 EELETEIIL Receptacle
E86 — FA16-A6-B1-13 F—RAYF Key Switch
E87 — FA16-A6-Bi-14 - | N\wFJ—H—T Battery Gauge
E88 — FA16-A6-B1-15 S/l M25x%10 Flat-head Screw

E89 - FA16-A6-B1-16

rSRMC M3 % 16

Truss—head Screw

E90 - FA16-A6-Bi-17

NATYE M25

Hexagon Nut

E126- FA16—-A5-B8
E127- YE36-A0
E128- FA16-A5-6
E129- FA16-A5-39
E130- FA16-A5-33

MENYT—D
FERENA
TS5k

{ERIR AV FAss'y
TIITAVTIIIT

Oil Pressure Package
Battery Charger
Bracket

Tilt Switch Ass’y
Mounting Clip

1

1

i

2

2

2

E91 - FA16-A6-B1-18 IS5 F vk M3 Hexagon Nut 2
E92 - FA16-A6-Bi-19 [FHaES 25 Spring Washer 2
E93 - FA11-A10-26 EHEE Magnetic Switch 2
E94 - YE13-A17 4y B Assy " Socket Base Ass’y 1
E95 - YE13-2 IS555 Plug Base 1
E96 — YE31-A0 FEEREHA Battery Charger 1
E97 - KEBRTSY Battery Charger Plug 1
E98 — TR4-Al6 HEFH (EvSRULFIT) Angle Gauge Ass’y 1
E99 - TR4-A8 HES Angle Gauge Ass'y 1
E100- FA16-A5-B2-2 H3— Cover 1
'E101- FA16-A8-Bi-20 NI (ERA) Panel 1
E103- FA16-A5-B2-23 ANEFHRILE M6X 16 Hexagonal Socket bolt 1
E104- FA16-A5-B2-24 RET Y M6 Hexagon Nut 1
E105- FA16-A5-B2-25 FAarF vk M6 Nylon Nut 3
E106~ FA16-A5-30 UL E AT A Cylinder Attachment Shaft (A) 1
E107- FA16-A5-31 DY E T B Cylinder Attachment Shaft (B) 1
E108- FA16-A5-B2-C1 NyFY)—5—2R Battery Case 1
E109- FA16-A5-B3-C1 RusR Box 1
E110- FA16-A5-B2-31 AR—Y Spacer 2
E111- FA16-A5-37 AL M5 % 20 Screw 2
E112- FA16-A5-B2-33 Al M6 %30 Screw 2
E115- FA16-A5-B2-35 TEES 6 ‘ Plain Washer 2
E117- FA16-A5-B3-C40-14 | PCBHHR—F PCB Relay Support 6
E118- FA16-A5-B2-13 JL—h Breaker 1
E119- FA16-A5-B2-17 F~_Mal M5x 10 Screw 1
E120- FA16~A5-B2-26 [FHEE 5 Spring Washer 1
E121- FA16-A5-B2-27 |AfF vk M5 Hexagon Nut 1
E122- FA16-A5-B3-C40 | JL—AR—FAss'y(A) Relay Board Ass’y (A) 1
E125- FA16-A5-B3-C36 |YL—7R—FAss'y(B) Relay Board Ass’y (B) 1
1

1

1

i

1

E131-
E132-
E133-
E134-
E135-

E136-
E137-
E138-
E139- P-230

FREAAvFHhii—

Cover




rive

s

m D

Qi

s



Parts No.

o,
&

Remark

M1 - TR4-A3-5
M2 - FA18-A4-7
M3 - FA16-A3-6
M4 - FA16-A3-7
M5 - FA16-A3-8

M6 - FA16-A3-9
M7 - FA16-A3-10
M8 - FA16-A3-11
M9 - FA16-A3-12
M10 - FA16-A3-13

Parts Name
HARYVT Side Ring
AN Coupling
R Reduction Gear
EfFE—4 DG Motor
EHIL—% Magnetic Brake
INO—Iwia1=vyk LG Mack Unit
FAN—I Oil Seal
A a0yyi4 Lock Tie
C4IE 8 Eg - & Retaining Ring 24

[EREF+FARAEADL

Screw

M11 - FA16-A3-14
M12 - FA16-A3-15
M13 - FA16-A3-16

IRl MeX 30
EHRL-<EH%E

Sy tal-F5X M6x% 16

Screw
Hexagonal Socket Set Screw
Screw

M29 — FA16-A4-15
M31 - FA16-A4-17
M32 — FA16-A4-19

IEHRLCLFEH%E
AAERILE M10x%35
25205 Fvk M10

M14 — FA16-A3-17 RAFRILE M6 % 25 Bolt

M15 — FA16-A3-18 ARARILE M10X 30 Bolt

M16 — FA16-A3-19 [FHES 4 Spring Washer
'M17 - FA16-A3-20 [FHaES 6 Spring Washer
M18 — FA16-A3-21 [FhES 10 Spring Washer
M19 — FA16-A3-Bi JL—.L Frame

M20 — FA16-A4-2 HARO—S5 Guide Roller

M21 — FA16-A4-3 HARO—S5% Guide Roller Shaft
M24 - FA16-A4-10 & Shaft

M25 - FA16-A4-11 LEgEh>— Idler Wheel Collor
M26 — FA16-A4-12 AS5—on—s Rubber Crawler
M27 - FA16-A4-13 #0750 Jya Flanged Bush
M28 - FA16-A4-14 Cz ik g Bl Retaining Ring 20

Hexagonal Socket Set Screw
Bolt
Hexagonal Nut

M33 - FA16-A4-20 FA0 F vk M12 Nylon Nut
M34 — FA16-A4-21 [FRES 10 Spring Washer
M35 — FA16-A4-22 TREE 12 Plain Washer

M36 — FA16-A4-23 EES-MMEH 20 Plain Washer

M37 — FA16-A7-3 Hi— Cover

M38 — FA16-A7-11 FSRMMRBE M6X 10 Truss—head Screw
M39 - P-158 TL—FH8— Brake Cover

M40 — TR4-A4-7 Iyl — Washer

M41 - TR4-A4-28 B Bearing .
M42 — TR4-A4-B1 it Idler Wheel

M43 - TR4-A4-B6 TOx AT 29k Adjust Bracket
M44 - TR-A3-4 R27O04vk Sprocket

M45 - FA16-A4-8
M46 — FA16-A4-9

FILEIL—AR
FILEIL—AL

Aluminum Frame (R)
Aluminum Frame (L)

d—*NNNN-hNN—'-NNmNNmNNNN—'-—l—*N—'-th-hmE;waN-hNNNNN—LA




Emergency Stop Switch  Parking Brake Switch  Battery Gauge ~ Crawler Switch (UP-DOWN)
i L BT J{ ;

m Wiring

Floor Switch (UP-DOWN)

Operation Switch,~ @ :%

Operation Switch

3 Receptacle

i}

TR\

Relay Board Ass'y (B) (il Prossure)
Relay Board Ass'y (A) (RUN) | \ %
Lo

Magnetic Switch (Run)

Magnetic Switch (il Pressure)
wes

Seat Belt g

W50,

W58 W57t
| \ l —‘-'zzaﬁ-"?wa" ms‘z\

N |

]
)
1
]
]
i
]

i

W63 Wel We2




W74 - FA16-A6-B37

Parts No. Parts Name Q'ty| Remark

W1 - FA16-A5-B3-7 IN—FAR A Harness A 1
W3 - FA16-A5-B3-9 IN—FRAC Harness C 1
W4 - FA16-A5-B3-10 © |[/\n—FRRA D Harness D i
W6 - FA16-A5-B3-12 N—2FAF Harness F 1
W9 - FA16-A5-B3-15 N—3RXI Harness I 5
W10 — FA16-A5-B3-16 IN—HRZX J Harness J i
Wil — FA16-A6-5 IN—FR A Harness A 1
W12 — FA16-A6-6 N—F%AB Harness B 1
W13 — FA16-A6-7 IN—FRX C Harness G 1
W14 — FA16-A6-8- IN—FRAD Harness D 1
W15 — FA16-A6-9 N—%RE Harness E i
W16 — FA16-A6-10 N—FRAF Harness F 1
W18 — FA16-A5-B2-6 a—FK B Cord B 1
W21 — FA16-A5-B3—4 JL—Ass’y (B) Relay Ass’y (B) i
W26 — FA16-A5-B3-C40-1 | /\—RRX Harness 1
W35 — FA16-A6-B1-11 N—2RAE Harness E 1
‘W44 — FA16-A5-B2-5 a—F A Cord A 1
W45 — FA16-A5-B2-28 NyTU—aRmo4% (A) Battery Connector (A) i
W48 — FA16-A5-B3-C36-8 | /\—FRX C Harness C 1
W49 — FA16-A5-B3-C36—4 | /\—HZAX D Harness D 1
W50 — FA16-A5-B3-C40-2 | /Z\v—FRR A Harness A 1
W51 — FA16-A5-B3-C40-3 | /v—RZA B Harness B 1
W52 — FA16-A5-B3-C40-4 | /A\—H X C Harness C 1
W53 — FA16-A5-B3-C40-5 |[/\—RZA D Harness D 1
W54 — FA16-A5-B3-C40-6 | /\—FR X E Harness E 1
W57 — FA16-A5-B3-47 N—HRAM Harness M 1
W58 — FA16—-A5—B3-48 N—FAN Harness N 1
W60 — FA16-A5-B3-8 IN—FRAB Harness B 1
W61 — FA16-A5—-B3-13 N—RR G Harness G i
W62 — FA16-A5-B3-14 IN—RAH Harness H 1
W63 — FA16-A5-B3-C36-2 | /\—HRA B Harness B 1
W64 — FA16-A5-B3-45 N—RZXK Harness K i
W65 — FA16-A5-B3-46 N—RAL Harness L 1
W66 — FA16-A6-B1-7 N—RA A Harness A i
W67 — FA16-A6-B1-21 IN—FRAF Harness F i
W68 — FA16-A5-B2-29 R’y F—aRo% (B) . Battery Connector (B) 1
W69 — FA16-A6-21 N—3%R G Harness G i
W70 — .
W71 -
W73 -

EHN—RX Ass'y Resistor 1




M.BARTELS

REHA IM- & EXPORT GMBH

M. BARTELS
Reha Im - & Export GmbH
Fangdieckstr. 68
22547 Hamburg

Tel. +49 (0) 40 | 54 75 33 33

m.bartels@reha-europe.com
www.reha-europe.com

Uberreicht durch:




